LAW OFTFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HATLER
1719 NORTH IFRONT STREET
ITARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2393

TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178
TELECOPIER {717) 233-1149

Januvary 22, 2003

OTTICLE OF THE SHERIFF
Celumbia County Court House
P. 3. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Re: FIRST UNION NATIONATL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY vs, KAREN S, FOWLER & BRIAN E. FOWLLR, SR.
No. 2000 CV 1204

Dear Sheriff:

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $258.38 which represents the balance of the costs in the
above sale. Also cnielosed are atfidavits of value for the deed to be recorded.

THE GRANTEE SHOULD BE:

WACHOVTIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOQCIATION, 1/K/A
FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HHOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

2101 NORTH FRONT STREET

HARRISBURG, PA 17110

Please have the Recorder return the RECORDED DEED to me in the enclosed envelope, along with the
recording receipt.

PLEASLE CALL OUR OFFICE, COLLECT [F NECESSARY, TITE DAY THL DEED 1S RECORDET.
Thank vou for your cooperation in this matter. Please call if you need anything further.
SV Very truly yours,

Leon P. Haller
LPH/kb
Enclosure



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Y ey Mabieng! i VS o o A et 5 Uy
NO.J7s-od ED NO./2o9-0C  JD DATE/TIME OF SALE /-§ ¢35 0930

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. § [(]5.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 54, 5C

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /£.00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 6,50
NOTARY TOTAL ***********2*#:;::5:6** $ Lf’j?% S‘O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 458 78
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL * ok sk s skofesfiak sl sk s s e skeok ok o ok $ "7/3‘ ‘*{‘ 3
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4150 .
TOTAL %% % o5 destesk stk stk ok ke ke sk ok e o ok ok $ _;f, "3 O
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ./
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ 4
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ o

DELINQUENT 20§ /0,00
TOTAL *##skkickssorsonsohkxs sk kknk g /0,00

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§ NG00
WATER 20 %
TOTAL %k sk st shooe ok e o ke e o skok oo $ 3’0‘ oo
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /40,00
MISC. S
$

TOTAL * ¥k ssskoictoiesoiontnthttkrn ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s 1409, 7%
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. REVIRIEX {s98) :
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280602
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0803

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

RECORDER’S USE ONLY

Staie Tax Poid

Brck Number

Fage Number

Date Recorded

Sea Reverse for Instructions

Complste each section and fila in duplicate with Recorder of Deads whan (1} the full volus/considsration is not sef forth in the deed, (2) when tha deed
is without considaration, or by gifi, or (3] o tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not requirad if the transfer is wholly exampt from tax
basad on: {1) family relationship or (2] public ulility easement. If mare space is needed, attach additionai sheat{s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Talephons Numbaer:
Leon P. Haller, Esquire

Area Code [ 717 ) 234-4178
Sireat Address Ciry Siate Zip Code
1719 North Front Street Harrispurq‘ ’_PA 17102
B TMNSFER DATA Date of Acceptance of Documant
Grontor(s}{Lessor{s] - Grantas(s)/Lasiee(sy WALHUOVIA HANK,  NATTONEL ASSCCTETION
Sheriff of Columbia County F/K/A FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
Stroal Address Siroet Addrass PENNSYLVANTA " HOUSTNG. FINANCE ASENCY

P. G. Box 380 2101 NORTH FRONT STREET

Ciry Siate Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomshurg, PA 17815 Harrisburg, PA 17110

C PROPERTY LOCATIO

Sirent Address ' City, Township, Borough ]
306 Lasalle Street Borough of Berwick

County Schoal Distriat Tax Parcel Number

Columbia County
D VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Qiher Consideraiion ] 3. Total Considerafion
L 2 0.00 =

$1,429.78 $1,429.78
4. County Assessad Yolus 5, Common Lavel Ratio Factor 6. Fair Morket Value
$14,532.00 x 2.80 ) = 540,689.60
E EXEMPTION DATA
4. Amount of Exemption Glaimed 1k, Percontage of Interast Conveyed
100% 100% TAX EXEMPT

2, Chack Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

L_..] Will or intestate sucenssion

{Name of Deceden) {Extate File Number}

. Transfer to industrial Development Agency.
L Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreament idantifying all beneficiaries.)

P PY '
] Transfer belwaen principal and agent. (Atach complete copy of agency/straw party agraement,)

D Trensfers to the Commoanwaealth, the United States and Instremantalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisy of condemnatian.
[if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach topy of rasolution.}

= Transfar from morigagor ja a holder of a mortgage in defoult. Martgage Book Number 602 » Page Numbar 134
O] cCorrective or confirmatory desd. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed baing carrected or confirmed J
O Stalutory corporate consolidation, mergar or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

{1 other (Please explain axemption claimed, if other than listed chave.}

Undar penalties of law, | declare that | have exominaed this Statement, including aceompanying information, and to the bast of my knowledge
and balief, it is true, correct and complete, ' '

[Signatore of Corrsspondant or Raspanilble Party =y / 1

] Date
Leon P. Haller, Esquire

w wr i 2 f Y
A A 1/28/03

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY (:JR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEEN .




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

ST I . Jo . ;- [
Fresk Uoeo il Aotk VS &l g Laml ) con, 0

NO._/F§-02 ED NO._ /- OC ID

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /-§~C3 09 =0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s )4 29,71
. S 4
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ ¥ e )
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s |} 5/ £9,38

4

PURCHASER(S): }:;. ks 7 L/ Rl R% ﬂf ATy L Eipeil

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: § ¢/,
LESS DEPOSIT: g 202, 7
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ L

r7 g )
Plichd . JM Dy o gt



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant. being duly sworn according (o law deposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of

Pennsylvania, and was established on the [st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of _December 18, 23, 2002: January

1, 2003 cxuctly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of thc owners and publishers of
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is intercested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allcgations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

My commission (‘xpjrf'q
Notarial Seal
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbla County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2003

Membar, Peonsyivaniz Associc.uss »f Notarles
AN NOW, .o s 200 . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to 5.....o.oceviveeiiveennnn, tor publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in [ull.



LAW OFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
ITARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392

JOHN W. PURCELL TELEPHONE (7173 234-4178 JOSEPH MISSLEY (15%0-1982)
HOWARD B, KR FAX (71 7) 234-1206 AMTHOMNY DISANTO
LEON P. HALLLER E-MAIL: MTGEgPKIT.COM OF COUNMSEL
JOIIN W, PURCFELL JR.

VALERIE A GUNN HERSHEY
JLL M WINEKA 1058 GOVERMOR ROALD
BRIAN L. TYLER {T17) 5382835

NICHOLE M. STALLY

December 26, 2002

Colurbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: 2000 CV 1204 FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY vs. KAREN S. FOWLER and
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.

Dear Sir/Madam:
Enclosed please find a copy of the Retumn of Scrvice regarding the above-referenced case

for your records. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate te contact our
office.

Very truly$ours,
,-/;' 4

“Leon P. Haller, Esquire
LPH/djm

Enclosure



FIRST UNION NATTONAI: BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENMSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE ACGENCY :
Plaintiff
ve. : NO. 2000-CvV-1204
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN S. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have de9051ted in the U.S. Mails at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on f; R A . a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P. 3129.1 to
the Defendants herein and all lienholders of record by reqular first
class mail {(Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with U.S.
Postal Form 3817 is attached hereto as evidence), and also to the
Defendants by Certified Mail, which mailing receipts are attached,
Service addresses are as follows

Brian E. Fowler, Sr.
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen 5. Fowler
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert Spielman, Esquire
14 Spruce Avenue
Plains, PA 18705-2214

Associates Consumer Discount Company
7 Baldwin Boulevard
Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ' e

o

By L
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
Attorney& for Plaintiff
171% North Frent Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178




LAW OPFFICES

PURCELL, KRUG AND HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 171022392

JOUN W. PURCELL TELEPHONE (717) 234-4178 JOSEPH HISSLEY {1310-1982)
HOWARD B. KRUG FORECLOSURE DEPT. FAX {717} 234-1206 ANTHORNY DiSANTO
[LEON P. HALLER OF COUNSEL
JOHN W. PURCELL IR,

BRIAN J. TYLER HERSHEY

JHIL ™M, WINEKA 1099 GOVERNOR ROAD

{717) 533-3836

NOTICE TO:

Brian E. Fowler, S8Sr.
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen §. Fowlier
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Robert Spielman, Esquire
14 Spruce Avenue
Plains, PA 18705-2214

Assoclates ConsumeYy Discount Company
7 Baldwin Boulevard
Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

DOMESTIC RELATIONSZ CFFICE
Columbia County Ceourthouse
P.0O. Box 38¢C

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action and
those parties who hold one or more mortgages, judgments or tax liens
against the real estate which is the subject of the Notice of Sale
pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule cof Civil Procedure 3129.1 attached
heretoc.

¥YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by wvirtus of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on the
judgment of the Plaintiff nemed herein the said real estate will be
exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached Notice of Sale.

YOU ARE FURTHER MOTIFIED that the lien you hold against the said
real estate will be divested by the sale andxﬁhae you have an
opportunity to protect your interest, if apﬁj y belmg~not1f1ed of
sgid Sheriff's Sale. A

By : T

TeSRTP rHaller  BA T.D.15500

Attorney for Plaintiff



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, IN THE COURT COF COMMCN PLEAS

"

TRUSTEE FOR PENMNSYLVANIA : COLUMEBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY H
Plaintiff :
VS. : NO. 2000-Cv-1204
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN S. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff’'s Sale of Real Property {real estate) will
be held:

DATE: January 08, 2003

TIME: 9:30 A.M.

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MATIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)}

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
306 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBTA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being scld is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2000-CV-1204

TEE NAME (8) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS cf this
property is:

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AMD KAREN S. FOWLER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone cbjects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
¥OUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGATINST YOU.

PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY .

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GQET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE: '

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 EAST 5TH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the cbligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. Afrer the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition te the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERILFF



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's aAddition to West Berwick,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 ILaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M,
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Boock Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, 8r. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208



PHTA v. Fowler }
Columbia County sale 3 / ¥ ;-7

L. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MATLING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmarik:
Brian E. Fowler, Sr.

306 Lasalle Street

Berwick, PA 18603

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Karen 8, Fowler

306 Lasalle Street

Berwick, PA 18603

U. 5. POSTAIL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877}

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to; Poe
Robert Spielman, Esquire

14 Spruce Avenue

Plains, PA 18705-2214



PHFA v. Fowler
Columbia County sale

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Associates Consumer Discount Company

7 Baldwin Boulevard

Shamokin Dam, PA 17876

U. 5. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Poslage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE

Columbia County Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 80X 380 24 HOUR PHONE
15701 189-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570} 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE
FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

VS.

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S. FOWLER

WRIT OF EXECUTION #1235 OF 2002 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
DECEMBER 6, 2002 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF BRIAN E. AND KAREN S. FOWLER AT 306 LASALLE ST. BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF GLENN MILLARD.

Ll

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2002

2 %Mff%’«

' N

i WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC

l BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA

's§Y COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

. /‘ .‘\ "
T
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - .0, BOX 180 14 HOUR PHDNE
(570) 309-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 2701 74100

FAX: (370) 7R4-0257

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE  Docket # 125ED2002
FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE

AGENCY
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S, FOWLER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2002, AT 2:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON BRIAN FOWLER AT 414 MAPLE
ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO KAREN FOWLER, WIFE, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY
OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, OCTORER 28, 2002 H‘Nﬂ—o‘ A VooDoned 30

NOTARY PUBLIC

oy WETORR. SoTARY PUBLC \ . / //

WE MBIA CO., PA ;
BLOOMSBURG, COLU ER 07, T. CHAMBERLATN
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMB CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

o

=




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Los s Rl
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. ROX 180 14 HOUR PHONE
ALOOMSEURG, FA 17815 701 74300
FAX: (370) 7840257

PHONE
(370 1893411

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE  Docket# 125ED2002
FOR PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE
AGENCY

¥S WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S. FOWLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25, 2002, AT 2:40 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON KAREN FOWLER AT 414 MAPLE
ROAD, BERWICK BY HANDING TO KAREN FOWLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2002 “cmu,\ A oo Do b })
Jllilly (Wertté_ s

SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.
NOTARY PUBLIC

A A

T. CHAMBERLAIN
CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

jAL S
DY WES'?&RER. NOTARY PUBLIC

A
GOLUMBIA €O, P
BLOOMCEURCH RES NOVEMBER 07, 2005
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

ey T
DEFENDANT ¢ BRIANE FOWLER, SR> L
KAREN 8. FO | 7t 753~ 6597

-1 3+ Y /(l L G55
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED SR Ry
KP*REN FOWLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE, ngré-i—r) #
306 LASALLE ST. FORECLOSURE e ey
BERWICK / wod ot/
; ; iR { " F i IR ) ‘{\ ;'I(.(: ..
SERVED UPON  /2» <25 i RIS
! - (o) TV
RELATIONSHIP  {*./- ¢ IDENTIFICATION __ B e
Ny T e i g A
DATE; (<95 9 TIME _/79C  MILEAGE _ OTHER .“ 33v
25
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair_ Age  Military )

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB___ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

cE~Rel-

=

OTHER (SI'ECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

e
DEPUTY f/’ ' DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR RS W
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY M/) T
)U. IKT( “ _--,;(_‘i'-'
DEFENDANT BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. o
KARENS.FOWLER 1t 753—¢597
: 753~ 04 t LaalS D=
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED f Al
KAREN FOWLER WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE, .} (& 1\
306 LASALLE ST. FORECLOSURE ¢V \ N{
BERWICK 3‘1 mq'r.ka .
SERVEDUPON  £-4 ¢,
[ 3
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATER 0/ for TIME /fg"—f(f} MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height __ Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB _ POE _CCcso_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOOw

m

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY o DATE
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

8 Compléte items 1, 2, ¢ ». Also complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
. so that we can return the card te you.
B Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or an the front if space permits.

gmeubls v

OFFICE OF F.A LR.

PO BOX 8016
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

AHIATIA NO NOILDTS SIHL 1T 1dINCGD

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE -

O agent
XX rddresse

= —
d )

{ Printed i) FLC. Date of Deliver

0°T 1 6900

Yas

[ Ne

FAod

L
eceived by
8

X -
B.

O ls deliéry address different from iterm 17
If YES, enter delivery address helow:

3. SBervice Type

33 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registerad ] Return Receipt for Merchandis
O Insured Mail O c.oDb.

4, Restricted Delivery? [Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Mumber.
(Transfer from service {ahal)

700204600001 74607611

|
l
|
1
}
!
l
1
|

PS5 Form 3811, August 2001

3 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
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Domestic Beturn Receipt

02595-01-M-2

" SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

E Complete items 1, 2, ¢ 4. Also complete

{8ad Laxg) (ALnB0 pLOISRY v
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el paunsul [
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iten 4 if Restricted Delivéry is desired.

E Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

B Complete items 1, 2,2 [ Also complete
itelm 4 if Restricted Dalivery is desired. .
W Print your name and address on the reverse i Pty A Address:
so that we can return the eard to you, : "4
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, .;-wafl—\jed-'by (Prisd Narme) A 210 Of Delive
or on the front if space permits. T 1 6 ,g
]—— M e dalivary address differert from item 12 O Yes
ar deli :
h COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLYV ANIA restvery sddmss below: - H e
IDEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SIi@IFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLAINACE
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION pft';_"'
DEPARTMENT 281230 B w——
. rice Type
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 5 Certified Mail [ Express Mai
[ Registered L1 Return Recsipt for Merchandis
03 Insured Mail O con
I__ r 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feeg) O ves
2. Article Number —
{Transfer frorn service fabel) 7)32046 70174607581
PS Form 3811, Aogust 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 102508-01-M-2!

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B

s - r 2
B. FRecoivad by ( Prr'n%d

A Address:
C. Date of Delive

Mame)

1. Anicle Addressed to:

J

|

! Robert Srtielman, Esa,
| 14 Spruce Ave,

j Plains, PA 13705
|

|

|

|

AHINTIG NONOILDTS SIHL 31T TdINOD

waby

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: o

3. Service Type

& Cenified Mail I Express Maii
[ Registered [J Return Recaipt for Marchand
O insured Mail O c.ob.
4. Rastricted Delivery? (Exfra Fee) 1 Yes
2. Article Number ; -
B N n l‘)
{Transfer from service labef) ?O 32‘)460‘j 001?460?6“8
PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt H25I5-01-h-L



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
DEFENDANT BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S. FOWLER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CONNIE GINGHER - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1615 LINCOLN AVE. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP _ IDENTIFICATION _

» -/)
DATE /295 TIME / / 27 MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height _ Weight  Lyes  Hair  Age _  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA___POB__ POE___ CCSO

B. LHOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
_ -
: G s

DEPUTY DATE /% LA




BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603
(570) 752-2723  FAX: (570) 752-27286

Ocilober 18, 2002

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINACE AGENCY

VS

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR,

KAREN S. FOWLER

Dear Harry:

The outstanding balance on sewer account #131010 through January 2003 is
$80.00.

Pleasc feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

ey {;@;m.c%
. > J( *
Kristy Romi

Wastewater Clerk



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | -OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
DEFENDANT BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S, FOWLER
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BRIAN FOWLER 1 WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
306 LASALLE ST, FORECLOSURE
BERWICK T _
- LT / . -
- Iy P v y P \
SERVED UPON { / [ 7 G {.g'_,a{;ﬁ)
y o r‘-.":-. et e [' (0 - ‘.‘.Z"_
RELATIONSHIP _“jte,/crit TDENTIFICATION
DATE'* i¥ % TIME // 1% MILEAGE __ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes ____ Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB __POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

AP
DEPUTY I ~ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
DEFENDANT BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S. FOWLER
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
344 MARKET ST. FORECLOSURE
BERWICK

SERVED UPON __ //f /Zy

RELATIONSHIP ¢ [/ 2 IDENTIFICATION __

DATE /¢ /3 < TIME ))& MILEAGE ] OTHER

Race _ Scx _ Height Weight Lyes _ Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

pDEPUTY _ J&~ |  DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN 8. FOWLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS | WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [ wale [t -
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE /& -j5 «-JTIME _f0>5€  MILEAGE _ __ OTHER

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA .. POB___ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mUuQw

=

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY . 7/(-*' | DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - I3 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/8/2002 DOCKET # 125ED2002
PLAINTIFF FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR

PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

DEFENDANT BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.
KAREN S. FOWLER

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON [/}mm s [ £

RELATIONSHIP  Djrect IDENTIFICATION

DATE /C-/¢ <3 TIME /Yo MILEAGE, __ OTHER

Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ~ A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

SRS R

D

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY i DATE




< PAGE 1
T ~ HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
ERN
PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1570) 189-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6100

FAX: (57() 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT Jos-oJ
DOCKET AND INDEX JOL o d
SET FILE FOLDER UP Ji1 g o
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO

WRIT OF EXECUTION t//

-

COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS |-~
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE (v

WATCEMAN RELEASE FORM L
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST L
CHECK FOR 81200.00 C 7305

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES Salfc >, 7. Jot5 «k 0330
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER — #o3% 124 Al 12 2% 35  Jar. ! 3

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS

TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQ PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TC THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JANUARY &, 2003 AT 9:30 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 125 OF 2002 ED AND CIVIL
WRIT NO. 1204 OF 2000 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WiLL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST
BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG,
PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit: BEGINNING at a c¢orner on LaSalle
Street; thence ncerth 40 feet along Lot No.27; thence east 140 feet ta
an alley; thence socuth along said alley, 40 feet to Lot Mo .35; thence
west to LaSalle Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. REING Lot
No.36 in Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle Street,
Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M. Shaffer by
their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia County Deed
Book Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto Brian E. Fowler,
Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel 04C-04-208

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10% } percent of the bid price
or costs (opening bid at sale), Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's
check at time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid
within (8) days after the sale is cash, certificd check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

ff the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either 1o
sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's
risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sumns paid
by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting
bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintift's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Lcon P. Haller Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
1719 North Front St. www.sheriffofeolnmbiacounty,com

Harrisburg, PA 17102



e

TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff’s sale of
real estate. '

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

"

T7aC (Bl

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial, :

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :

Plaintiff

vs. : NO. 2000-CvV-1204 =
: ACOR ATy 7

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN 5. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R,C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEATLTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMEIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to.levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Principal $36,020.14
Interest $ 9,172.80
{Per diem of $7.35
from 7/1/99 to 12/1/02)

Accumulated late charges $ 376.09
Late charges $ 540.79
($13.19 per month to 12/02)
Escrow Deficit $ 1,159.99
Property Inspection S 61.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 1,801.00
TOTAL $49,131.81**

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

natea:fni\‘%\\oax =T A Ko

~ PROTHONOTARY Y

NDEPUTY

(SEAL) ‘
by, [kﬂhthFggzjt} 8 égy@ﬁ“z\f“\\\\\



EE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Rorough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on laSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot Neo. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208

‘_rf



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :

Plaintiff :

vs. . NO. 2000-CV-1204
: G R EDSISD

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : OIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN 5. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITHIN COURTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to. levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Principal 436,020.14
Interest 5 9,172.80
(Per diem of $7.35
from 7/1/9% to 12/1/02)
Accumulated late charges s 376.09
Late charges 8 540.79
($13.19 per month to 12/02)
5

Escrow Deficit 1,159.99

Property Inspection S 61.00

5% Attorney's Commission $ 1.801.00
TOTAL $49,131.81**

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale. ‘

. [

Dated: \0\\0%\;5\.“%‘\ D I G TR T

PRO%EBNoTARN

(SEAL) by Q N {,_,ehJ;f) q *‘{'QL‘NWV\\

'(YEEPUTY




-

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 602, page 1320, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208

X4



FIRST UNION NATIONAL RBANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff
vSs. : NO. 2000-CV-1204
: AOCA ED SIS
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN S, FOWLER : IN MCRTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SEERIFF OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to.levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Principal 336,020.14
Interest 5 9,172.80
(Per diem of §7.35
from 7/1/99 to 12/1/02)

Accumulated late charges S 376.09
Late charges S 540.79
($13.19 per month to 12/02)
Escrow Deficit $ 1,159.99
Property Inspection $ 61.00
5% Attorney's Commission $ 1,801.00
TOTAT £49,131.81 %%

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

e AN E, A, Ko

PROTHONOTARY

{(SEAL) B éjf;gé%l%{iﬁfﬁ“\\

PUTY




LR

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THERECN ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel §# 04.C-04-208

IR



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff :
vs. : NO. 2000-CV-1204

;;%fé&;kéfzp‘f;?:;
CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND
KAREN S. FOWLER
Defendants

LTI T

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTIA :

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE WITEIN COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above
matter, you are directed to.levy upon and sell the following real
estate, a more detailed description of which is attached:

306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Principal $36,020.14
Interest $ 9,172.80

(Per diem of $7.35

from 7/1/99 to 12/1/02)
Accumulated late charges
Late charges

{$13.19 per month to 12/02)

] 376.09

$
Escrow Deficit 5 1,159.99

5

S

540.79

Property Inspection 61.00
5% Attorney's Commission 1,801.00

TOTAL $45,131,.81%*

** Together with additional interests, charges and costs to the
date of Sheriff's Sale.

I\ U S W
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208
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FIRST UNION NATIONAT. BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA : COLUMBIA CQOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :

Plaintiff

vs. : NO. 2000-CV-1204
: AR -ED A

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND +  CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN S. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

Defendants

NOTICE OF SHERTIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANTA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property {real estate) will
be held:

DATE: Ja;-w;a(/ 8 SG0 3
TIME: 9/30 An)

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MATN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SEE DESCRIPTION ATTACHED)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
306 LASALLE STREET
BERWICK

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is
being scold is docketed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

2000-Cv-1204

THE NAME(S) OF TEE OWKNER{S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this
property is:

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN S. FOWLER



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons
and/or governmental or corporate entities or agencies being
entitled to receive part of the proceeds of the sale received and
to be disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold
mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by
the Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it is filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be
obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County at the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF
YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO
PAY THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT
PROMPTLY,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. @GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET
FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAIL SERVICES
168 EAST STH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570} 784-8760



THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of
the within County to open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against you. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure
used against you.

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale
for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This
petition MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or
rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to
the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must
be served on the attorney for the creditor or on the creditor
before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must
be attached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be
obtained from the Court Administrator's Office - Civil Division,
of the within County Courthouse, before a presentation of the
petition to the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIFF
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot Ne. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Bocok Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler. .

Parcel # 04 _.(C-04-208

!



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA 3 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :

Plaintiff

vs. : NO. 2000-CV-1204
: HOC - ED LS

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN S. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 306 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner({(s) or Reputed Owner({s):

Brian E. Fowler, Sr.
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen S. Fowler
306 Lasalle SBtreet
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment. appears of record on the real property to be sold:

Robert Spielman, Esqguire
14 Spruce Avenue
Plains, PA 18705-2214

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

Assocliates Consumer Discount Company
7 Baldwin Boulevard
Shamckin Dam, PA 17876



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
F.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

{In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my pergsonal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Leon P aller PA T. Dr #15700
Purce Krug & Haller
17 North Front Street

rrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: October 4, 2002



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTA : CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY :
Plaintiff :
vSs. : NO. 2000-CV-1204
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND + CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KAREN S. FOWLER :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorneys, Purcell,
Krug & Haller, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ
of execution was filed, the following information concerning the
real property located at 306 Lasalle Street, Berwick, PA 18603:

1. Name and address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Brian E. Fowler, Sr.
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Karen S. Fowler
306 Lasalle Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant (s} in the Judgment, if
different from that listed in (1) above:

SAME

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose
judgment appears of record on the real property to be sold:

Robert Spielman, Esquire
14 Spruce Avenue
Plains, PA 18705-2214

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every
mortgage of record:

PLAINTIFF HEREIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BELOW) :

Associates Consumer Discount Company
7 Baldwin Boulevard
Shamckin Dam, PA 17876



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

UNKNOWN

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the
Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale:

TENANTS IF ANY

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(In the preceding information, where addresses could not be
reascnably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true
and correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 PA C.S. Section 4904 relating to

ungworn falsification to authorities.

{
aller PA I.DL #15700
, Krug & Haller
North Front Street
rrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: October 4, 2002



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

VS.

Defendants: BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN S. FOWLER

Filed to No. 2000-CV-1204

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN 8. FOWLER: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part cf such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, October 4, 2002 the Sheriff is hereby released from all
liabjility to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Leon FP.ZHaller
Att ey for Plaintiff
PA I.D. #15700



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: PIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

vs.

Defendants: BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN S. FOWLER

Filed to No. 2000-Cv-1204

INSTRUCTIONS

Thig is real estate execution. The property is located at:
306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
{A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

-

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN S. FOWLER: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, October 4, 2002 the Sheriff is hereby released from all
liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Leon P.“Haller
Att ey for Plaintiff
PA TI.D. #15700C




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANX, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

vs.
Defendants: BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN S. FOWLER

Filed to No. 2000-CV-1204

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

-

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN S. FOWLER: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

WATIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Shexriff levying upon or attachlng any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, October 4, 2002 the Sheriff is hereby released from all
llablllty to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

f,////;:j_ﬂ/ﬂ’”wyy7
f.eon P ZHaller (
Att ey for Plaintiff

PA I.D. #15700




TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
in Mortgage Foreclosure styled as follows:

Plaintiff: FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

vs.

Defendants: BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN S. FOWLER

Filed to No. 2000-Cv-1204

INSTRUCTIONS

This is real estate execution. The property is located at:
306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
(A more complete legal description accompanies these documents.)

The parties to be served PERSONALLY and their addresses are as
follows:

BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR.: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

KAREN S. FOWLER: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under
which writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or
attachment, without liability on the part of such deputy or the
sherliff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal
of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof.

NOW, October 4, 2002 the Sheriff is hereby released from all

liability to protect the property described in the above execution by
insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Leon P.ZHaller |
Att ey for Plaintiff '

PA T.D. #15700




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick,

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylwvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1995 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Book Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylwvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M,
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1585 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Bocok Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, S5r. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece and parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner on LaSalle Street; thence north 40 feet
along Lot No. 37; thence east 140 feet to an alley; thence south
along said alley, 40 feet to Lot No. 35; thence west to LaSalle
Street, 140 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 36 in
Freas Fowler's Addition to West Berwick.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED A dwelling house known as 306 LaSalle
Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH Dennis M. Shaffer and Shawn M.
Shaffer by their Deed dated July 27, 1295 and recorded in Columbia
County Deed Bock Volume 602, page 130, granted and conveyed unto
Brian E. Fowler, Sr. and Karen S. Fowler.

Parcel # 04.C-04-208



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBI4A COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: QOctober 4, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANIA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

Vs,

BRIAN S. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN §. FOWLER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: BRIAN S. FOWLER, SR.

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE™: 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA

18603

Requested by
L eon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: October 4, 2002

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE FOR
PENNSYLVANI4 HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY

V&,

BRIAN S. FOWLER, SR. AND KAREN §. FOWLER

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: KAREN S. FOWLER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE ", 306 LASALLE STREET, BERWICK, PA

18603

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE FOR PENNSYLVANTIA : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
Plaintiff
ve. : NO., 2000-CV-1204
BRIAN E. FOWLER, SR. AND : CIVIL ACTION - LAW -
KEAREN S. FOWLER : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendants

BANKRUPTCY ORDER



EFFECTIVEJULY, 4 1995 ATL CASES, MAT 3, AND PROCEEDINGS PENDING OR THEREAFTE LD IN THE WILKES-BARRE DIVISION SHALL
BE GOVERNED BY THE PROVISIONS OF 1.._ BANKRUPTCY PRACTICE ORDER & FORMS FOR '1.... NORTHERN TIER OF THE MIDDLE DISTRICT
OF PENNSYLVANIA ("B.P.0O."), AS AMENDED. :

i

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: :
FOWLER, BRIANE, SR _ :
CASE NO. 81-02257-JJT

CHAPTER 13
FOWLER, KAREN §

5 w4 se Be ks w

Debtor(s)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that the Court has entered an Order dated August 29, 2002 DISMISSING the
above-captioned case due to:

The Debtor(s) in the above-referenced case defaulted on a Stipulation entered
into with the Chapter 13 Trustee. Debtors are found to be in arrears.

[

DATE: August 29, 2002 Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Room 274
197 South Main Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

VAN-87

216028




_vcmomrr KRUG & HALLER
| 74719 NORTH FRONT STREET
- HARRISBURG, PA 17102

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

057305 .Dmrwopmrmr mp mmomwp g

COMMERCE BANK

057305 09/

" ONE THOUSAND TWO HUNORED AND 00/100 DOLLARS¥Kkxixx

60-184-313

CHECK NO. CHECK DATE

1772002

CHECK AMOUNT

$XRXKXK] | 200,00

VOID AFTER 80 DAYS

57305
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